
UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

QUOTATION NOTICE

QUOTATTON NOTTCE NO. AU/UE -7-i (C)/2023-24 Date; {}6.I (: il(i,::l

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced Civil Contractor/Firms havinS4 valid CSi'N ilir,: ['rr,i'i

Number. Quotation can be seen and downloaded fiom r,uurg.a*l-l-dumv.a_c-,In, & -w'\y-!!--e-pilli-'Lrx'(',9{)!',r,1

After filling of the quotation the bidder will submit the quotations in a sealecl envelol,e e itirei'riririiil.rii

registered post or courier to Purchase Officer, Purchase & Store Department, Fir:;t Floor, llca;r 1-ill,

Senate Campus as per time scheduie. The bidder r.vill explicitly rnarl< the Quotation l.lr.rtii,rc i',l, rrr.',.r'.

Name of Work on the envelope.

Detailed below:

Name of Work:- Repairing and painting at PCB Flostel Room No. 7,8,9,76 &40,,4.U", Pra;,rgi'-i1.

Estimated Cost: - Rs.36,801/-

'[ime of Completion of work: 30 Days.

Date of downloading of quotation: From: 07.10.2023 to: 18.10.2023

Date of submission of quotation:

Date of opening of quotation:

up ro 19"10,2023 at 2:00I'LI

on 20.10.2023 at 3:00 P.M.

Venue of Opening of Quotation: Office of the Chairperson, Central

Allahabad, Prayagraj.

Purchase Committee, University of

.---',, I' I :'.:i'l'l'.Iil il il 5 :,,
(5)",,rvqr 

\ily ,,r nriLi'r'

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information. f
CC to:-

1

2

3

4

Purchase Officer for kind informatior-r.
Finance Officer for kind information.
Notice Board, ofTice of the University Ilngineer"

/\ University Engrneer

kJ_



University of Allahabad

To,

Signature of Contractor
With Seal

Date:

Name of Work: Repairing and painting at PCB Hostel Room No. 7,8,9,16 &4A, A.U., Pra1,;rgr'.ri

Dear Sir,

Please quote your rates as per attached bill of quantity. Your quotation shcult.l rear', to 11,'r

offlce of the Purchase Officer, Dean CDC Olfice, Flrst floor, Senate Carnpus latest by 19.10.20,1,3 r:p trr

2:00 P.M. either through registered post or thriiugh courier. Quotation will be openerl at 3:0[] l'.,r{ rit

the 20.10.2023/or as per suitable date of Purchase Office ln the presence of desirous bir.lile:r:;.

Terms and Conditions:

i. Unsealed & conditional quotations shall not be accepted.

2. University reserves right to reject or accept any or all the quotation without iissigriiltl:, li r',

reason thereof or distribute the whole work between two or more contractor-s/fii'nrs,

3. Rates shall be valid for [30J thirty days from the date of opening of quotations.

4. Taxes shall be deducted as per rules.

5. Your rates should be inclusive of all [axes.

6. The payment of wages/ allowance and other Llenefits admissible to persons ernployed tr1, 11',-'

contractor for the job shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their empioytrt tt irtlei

law.

7. The contractor shall be legally liable and responsible for an1, conrravetttion ttt anv ielllti

requirement and consequent liability r,vith rergard to persons cleployed by him in corurecl.tlii

with the work assigned to him by the University.

B. In case of any dispute the decision of ther Vice-Chancellor shali be final and biniiiiig lrti itriIir i.r:,

parties.

9. All the litigations wiil be subject to the jurisdiction of courts at Allahabad.

10. In case the work is not completed in stipulated time penalty of 5% of the value ol"uvorl,: rvill bl

deducted from the contractors biii subject to maximum ol 10% of total amount oi l-'ili.

11. Statutory deductions as per rule will be made from the bill"

University Engineer

^ Universitv of Allahabad

(=



BILL OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK: Repairing and painting at PCB Hostel Room No. 7,8,9,16 &4A,li,[.i., Pr.ayargr.c j

Your rates should be inclusive of ali taxes,

Signature and Address of Contractor
[f --Un iversitfEngineer

,.---r Un iversi ty ol Allaha badtsl-

Sl. No. Description Quantity Unit Rate [Rs.] Amount [Rs,]
1 Dismantling of old damage plaster complete in

all.

DSR. 15s6
22.50 Sqm

2. Patch work plastering 12mm thick plaster by 1:4

cement and sand complete
Code: D.S.R. 13 4.1

22.50 sqm

3. Scrapping of old paint complete in all

Code: D S R. 13 91 277.5t) sqm

4. Repair with Cement base putti.

Code: D.S.R. 13.80
50.00 sqm

5. Oil bound painting two coats complete in all.

Code: D.S R. 13.90 1

300.00 sqm I

6. Enamel paint on door and window compiete in

all.

Code:D.S R. 13 99.1

32.50 sqm


